
pg. 1 
 

 

 
A Govt. of India Enterprise 

Touching Lives, adding value 
(Core-1, SCOPE Complex, 7, Institutional Area, Lodi Road) 

New Delhi – 110 003 (India) 

Tel.  NO. 011‐24381362 / Fax No: 011-24364105 

E-mail: bddash@mmtclimited.com 
 

Ref. No: MMTC/CO/STEEL/CONV.AGENT/2015-16/02             Date: 01.10.2015 
 

CORRIGENDUM NO.1 
TO 

Conversion Agent Tender No. MMTC/CO/STEEL/CONV.AGENT/2015-16/02 in 
continuation with the above Tender reference no dated 09.09.2015, the following 

have been changed. 
 
1. IMPORTANT DATES:  
 

Pre-Bid Meeting Date: 12.10.2015 at 15.00 Hours (Location: MMTC Limited, Corporate 
Office, New Delhi) 
Bid Closing Date: 16.11.2015 at 16.30 Hours 
Technical Bid Opening Date: 17.11.2015 at 11.00 Hours 
Price Bid Opening Date: 23.11.2015 at 14.30 Hours 

 
2. Any clarifications/modification arising during Pre-Bid conference shall form part of the 

tender process and suitable addendum/corrigendum to the tender be issued by MMTC to 
facilitate the prospective bidders to submit their bids/tender in a more transparent 
manner to avoid any ambiguity, whatsoever. 

 
3. All prospective bidders are therefore requested to kindly participate in the Pre-Bid 

conference and may submit their offer after Pre-Bid conference upto the validity period 
of tender.  

 
The tenders/bidders are required to sign with seal on each page of the original tender 
document & corrigendum No. 1. If, tenders/bidders fails to do so, their bid will not be 
accepted and considered for further evaluation.  
 
All other terms and conditions of the above tender remains the same.  



pg. 2 
 

 
 

General Manager (Steel) 


